
, - -

j s

ymwrxtaramwax:aq
$ k$

{ fgg LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY
gmw my SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION

P.O. BOX 618, NORTH COUNTRY ROAD * WADING RIVER. N.Y.11792

JOHN D. LEONARD.JR.
VICE PR ESIDENT . NUCLEAR OPE R ATIONS

December 13, 1984 SNRC-1123

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

SNPS Facility Operating License No. NPF-19
Amendment No. 1, Indemnity Agreement No. B-87

Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1
Docket No. 50-322

Reference: Letter from NRC (D. G. Eisenhut) to Long Island
Lighting Company dated 12/7/84

Dear Mr. Denton:

The referenced letter forwarded NRC Facility Operating License No.
NPF-19 to the Long Island Lighting Company. Included with this
were two (2) originals of Indemnity Agreement No. B-87, Amendment
No. 1.

Enclosed herewith is one (1) original of the amendment to this
indemnity agreement which has been duly executed for the Long
Island Lighting Company by Mr. J. D. Leonard.

Verytrulyyour,fn
' / w ,,

J' eonard,. ,

i e President Nuclear Operations

S ck

cc: P. Eselgroth

8412200240 841213 \
PDR ADOCK 05000322 T

J PDR

)I



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

. , .
'

,

# 'o UNITED STATES~ , ,
J[ g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

7; E WASHINGTON, D.T 20555

***** ,o o

DEC 071984

Docket No. 50-322

.

Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-87
Amendment No. 1

Effective Indemnity Agreement No. B-87, between Long,

Island Lighting Company and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated
May 19, 1982, is hereby amended as follows:

Item 2 a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted
in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 19, 1982 to
12 midnight DEC 0 61984
inclusive)

$160,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m.gEC 071984 )

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in
its entirety and the following substituted therefer:

Item 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1857(From12:01a.m.,May19,1982,to
12 midnight DEC 0 61984
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., DEC 0 71984 )NPF-19

item 5 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is amended by
adding the following:

:

*
and, as of August 1,1977, the amount available as secondary
financial protection.



_ _ . _ -

-
. . .

;

-2-

Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) No. MF-115
issued by Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY CO MISSION

V
Jerome Saltzman, Ass ant Direc or
State and Licensee elations
Office of State P ograms

Accepted December 13 ,1984

BY _I
L 1 AND LIGHTING COMPANY

. D. LEONARD, JR. I

' ICE PRESIDENT
NUCLEAR OPERATIONS

g,,

1

e

i

i

I

-


